ATTACHMENT I

Hudspeth Invoice



4775 S. Santa Fe Circle Englewood, CO 80110 303-791-5562

| Invoice Date: | May 11, 2021 | - | Invoice #: Hudspeth Job #: PO #: | rel-14141 521010 |
|------------------|---|-------------|---|--|
| Customer: | Planning and Building Department - Code Enforcement Division Attn: Delilah Moxon, Administrative Services Manager 3015 H Street Eureka, CA 95501 | | Contact: Phone: E-Mail: Terms: | Karen Meynell (707) 268-3747 kmeynell@co.humboldt.ca.us Net 30 Days |
| Job Description: | Provide equipment, materials and personnel to remove all solid waste and | l junk vehi | cles from the property | |
| Job Location: | 6147 Wlanut Dr., Eureka, CA | | Job Date (s): | 4/5/21-4/9/21 |
| | | | Progress Billing: Final Billing: | NO YES |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UOM | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE |
| 1 | Provide equipment, materials and personnel to remove all solid waste and junk vehicles from the property | each | 79,599.72 | 79,599.72 |

| | NON-T | AXABLE AMOUNT | \$79,599.72 |
|-----------------------------|-------|---------------|-------------|
| THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS | T | AXABLE AMOUNT | n/a |
| | | SALES TAX | n/a |
| | | TOTAL DUE | \$79,599.72 |

Currency: USD

Dave Martin

Operations Manager

Direct Phone

925-238-8824

TIN 84-1488347

Please make checks payable to Hudspeth & Associates, Inc.

A service charge of 18% per annum will be charged on all amounts overdue on regular statement dates.

Thank you for your prompt payment!

| Wage and Hour Division | (For Cont Persons | tractor's are not req | (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gov/whd/forms/wh347instr.htm) Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. | nstructio | See Instructions at www.dol.gov/whd/forms/wh347instr.htm) the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control num | ol.gov/whd/ s it displays a c | forms/wh urrently vali | 1347instr. | .htm) ol number. | | U.S.N | U. S. Wage and Hour Division Rev. Dec. 2008 | Division 2008 |
|--|--|-------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|--|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|---------------------------|
| NAME OF CONTRACTOR X OR SUBCONTRACTOR | ACTOR | | | ADI | ADDRESS | | | | | | | OMB NO.: 1235-0008 | 1235-0008 |
| Hudspeth & Associates, | Inc. | | | 4 | 4775 S. Sa | Santa Fe C | Circle | | Engle | wood CC | Englewood CO 80110 | of the local division of the local divisiono | 5/31/2021 |
| PAYROLL NO. | FOR WEE | FOR WEEK ENDING | | PR | PROJECT AND LOCATION Humboldt | TION Humbol | | County-Waste | cle | PROJECT OR | PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO. | NO. | |
| 1 - FINAL | | . 04, | /11/21 | ы | Eureka CA | | | | | Humboldt | | County Waste | ste |
| (1) | (2) (3) | - | (4) DAY AND DATE | | (5) (6) | (2) | | | | (8) | | | (6) |
| | SNC ÐNIGT | TS AC | 04/05 04/06 04/07 04/08 | 04/09 04/10 04/1 | | | | | DEDUC | DEDUCTIONS | | | NET |
| NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER (e.g., LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY NI MARER) OF WORKER | | | Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri HOLIPS WORKED FACH | Sat Sun TOTAL | AL RATE | GROSS AMOUNT FARNED | FICA | WITH- HOLDING | HWS | SUI | OTHER | TOTAL | WAGES PAID FOR WFFK |
| Shain | | 0 | 1.00 | | 77. | 9 | NOT 1 | | | | | | |
| Albrecht 3086 | 0 Labor Ar2Grp3 | srp3 S | 3.00 3.00 1.00 3.00 | 10.00 | 60.34 | 00 3035.65 | 210.82 | 435.00 | 184.08 | 0.00 | 340.47 | 1170.37 | 1865.28 |
| Shain T | | 0 | | | | 1760.88 | | | | | | | |
| Albrecht | 0 Equipop Ar | Ar2Grp3 | 5.00 5.00 7.00 5.00 | 22.00 | |) | 210.82 | 435.00 | 184.08 | 0.00 | 340.47 | 1170.37 | 1865.28 |
| 3086 | | Ŧ | | | 80.04 0.00 | \mathbf{N} | | | | T | | | |
| Ren | | 0 | 1.00 | н. | 1.00 77.62 0.00 | 560.34 | | | | | | | |
| Lin | 7 Labor Ar2Grp3 | S | 2.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 | 8 | | ` | 202.60 | 209.98 | 98.95 | 0.00 | 262.77 | 774.30 | 2220.47 |
| 4238 | | ſ | | | 6U.34 U.UL | 1075 60 | | T | | T | | | |
| Ken | | 0 | | | 0.00 0.00 | and the local division of the local division | | | | | | | |
| LIN 4298 | 7 EquipOp Ar | Ar2Grp6 | 6.00 6.00 7.00 5.00 | 24.00 | .00 76.07 0.00 | 77.2994.77 | 202.60 | 209.98 | 98.95 | 0.00 | 262.17 | 774.30 | 2220.47 |
| | | 0 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | S | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 0 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | S | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 0 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | S | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 0 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | S | | | | | | | | | | | |
| While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond to the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act (40 U.S.C. § 3145) contractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond to the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act (40 U.S.C. § 3145) contractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "furnish weekly to a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week." U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at 20 C.F. B. §§ 5.5(a). The copeland Act 20 C.F.B. §§ 5.5(a). The coperation and the construction contractor and construction contractors and the construction contractors and context and contex | atory for covered contractors a ming work on Federally financ | ind subcontracted or assisted | ctors performing work on Federall t construction contracts to "furnish over contraction for or financian the | ly financed or a n weekly a state | Issisted construction - ement with respect to | contracts to respon- the wages paid ear | d to the information of Complexed | tion collection uring the prece | contained in 2 eding week." I | 29 C.F.R. §§ 3 J.S. Departme | 3.3, 5.5(a). Thent of Labor (E | ne Copeland Ac OCL) regulations | t at Ishorar |
| or mechanic has been paid on these than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing ways rescarding and things information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and finge benefits. | Bacon prevailing wage rate fo | r the work per | formed. DOL and federal contract | sting agencies | receiving this informa | tion review the info | mation to dete | mine that emp | loyees have re | ceived legally | required wage | es and fringe bei | nefits. |
| We estimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to or | complete this collection, includi | na time for rev | Public Burden Statement viewing instructions. searching existing data | Statement cisting data sou | rces. gathering and r | naintaining the data | needed. and c | completing and | reviewing the | collection of in | Iformation. If v | vou have | |
| any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room S3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W. | pect of this collection, including | g suggestions | for reducing this burden, send th | em to the Adm | inistrator, Wage and | Hour Division, U.S. | Department o | Labor, Room | S3502, 200 C | onstitution Ave | enue, N.W. | | |
| Washington, U.C. 20210 | | | (over) | | | | | | | | | | |

(over)

Date 04/30/21

I, Katy Amann (Name of Signatory Party)

(Title)

Project Financial Coordinator

do hereby state:

(1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Hudspeth & Associates, Inc.

(Contractor or Subcontractor) Humboldt County-Waste Cleanup

on the

(Building or Work) (Building or Work)

05 day of April , 2021 , and ending the 11 day of April , 2021

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Hudspeth & Associates, Inc.

from the full

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

FICA (Social Security), Medicare, Federal Income Taxes, State Income Taxes,

State Disability (SDI), Court Ordered Wage Attachments, 401K

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete: that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees, except as noted in section 4 (c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

X

Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

| (c) EXCEPTIONS | |
|---|--|
| EXCEPTION (CRAFT) | EXPLANATION |
| Shain Albrecht - Other Deductions | 401K, 401K Loan, Life, STD, Accident, Medical, Dental, Vision |
| Ren Lin - Other Deductions | 401K, CA SDI, Life, Accident, Medical, Dental, Vision |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| REMARKS: | |
| Payroll #1 - Final | |
| Wage Decision NC-23-102-1-2020-2 08/22/2020 | 2/2020 |
| Wage Decision NC-23-63-1-2020-2 08/22/2020 | 2020 |
| County of Humboldt Waste Removal | |
| | |
| NAME AND TITLE | SIGNATURE |
| Katy Amann Project Fi | Kerty Hon |
| THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STA SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. (31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE. | THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE. |



| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|----------------|---|----------------------------|------------------|--|-------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|
| • | Associates | | | | | | | | | |
| Project: | Humboldt C | ounty Clean up | | | Date: | Monday, April 5, 202 | 1 | | | |
| lient: | Humboldt Co | ounty | | | Time Ons | ite/Offsite: 9:00 Af | M / 17:30PM | | | |
| UDSPETH | Project No: 5 | 521010 | | | Weather (| AM/PM): Cloudy | /Sunny (63/70) | | | |
| ask(s): | Speak to co | unty inspector on scope of | work and start moving | trash to front o | of drive way. | | | | | |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| HUDSPE | | , Subcontractors, other S I Personnel, | | | Client, etc.), and On Site Visitors | | y Equipment nt and Agency Per | sonnel | Constructio | on Equipment |
| N | ame | Function | Organization | # Crew | Function | Organization | Name | Function | Equipment # | Description |
| | en Lin | Foreman | | | | | | | -4 | Pickup Truck |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Shain | Albrecht | Operator | | | | | | | | Skidsteer |
| | | | | | | | | | | Mini Excavato |
| | | | | | | | | | | Generator Power tools. |
| | | | | | | | | | L | |
| . Health | n and Safet | y Tailgate Topics Co | overed: | | | | | | | |
| | | s conducted by_Ren. Topi | | | | | | | | |
| • | | site conditions and planne | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | Equipment i | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | and overhead powerlines. | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | Slip, trips ar | m when lifting over 30 lbs nd falls. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| . Work | Performed | /Completed: | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | ounty inpsector Shauna to I | | | | | | | | |
| ۰ | Called sheri | ff officer and owner of prop | perty to enter house and | d post warrant | before starting work. | | | | | |
| 0 | Enter house | with county inspector and | sherrif officer to ensure | e no one is in p | property. | | | | | |
| 0 | Got okay to | start work from county insp | pector and sheriff office | r at 11am. | | | | | | |
| 0 | A Ford pick | up truck is in the back yard | that was not in the pic | tures when we | e first bid the job. Co | unty inspector had sher | iff office run the VIN | I for vehicle, it was cle | ar. | |
| ۰ | Equipment r | ental arrives and unloaded | I. Inspects skidsteer an | d mini excava | tor. | | | | | |
| 0 | Lunch. | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | Operator Sh | ain starts crashing debris i | into smaller pieces for le | oad out with m | nini excavator. | | | | | |
| 0 | Operator Re | en starts moving trash and | debris from back of pro | perty to front o | of driveway stock pile | | | | | |
| 0 | Dragged Fo | rd Truck to the front open a | area of yard and campe | r out of back. | | | | | | |
| ۰ | Continues s | tock piling trash and debris | s in front of drive way fo | r load out. | | | | | | |
| o | | | | | | | | | | |
| o | | | | | | | | | | |
| Teehn | ical Safati | . or Broduction locu | | | | | | | | |
| · rechn | iicai, Salety | /, or Production Issu | des Encountereu: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Testing Co | nducted: | | | | | | | | |
| ° | | | | | | | | | | |
| . SWPF | P Complia | nce Activities: | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | |
| lanned | | on Activities: | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | Loadout 1 tr | | | | | | | | | |
| ۰ | Stock pile tra | ash and debris to front of d | Irive way. | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | | | | | | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | | | | |
| ۰ | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | | | | | | | | | |
| ÷ | | | | | | | | | | |

Attachments: Site Photographs





crashing debris with mini excavator and stockpiling with skidsteer.



Crashing debris for load out with mini excavator.



ATV, dirt bikes and motor that owner will pick up next



Moved Ford pick up to the side yard for towing.



Removed trash and dragged camper out from behind shed.



Cleaned side yard and concrete pad.



7:00 AM / 15:30PM

Cloudy/Sunny (63/70)

Tuesday, April 6, 2021

Hudspeth Associates

Project: Humboldt County Clean up

Client: Humboldt County

HUDSPETH Project No: 521010

Task(s): Stock pile trash and debris for load out.

| 1. HUDSPETH Personnel, | Subcontractors, other S | ite Visitors (Regulator | ry Agencies, | Client, etc.), and Ons | ite HUDSPETH Heavy | Equipment | | | |
|------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------|-------------|----------------|
| HUDSPETH | Personnel, | HUDSPETH S | Subs & Other | Site Visitors | Clien | t and Agency Perso | nnel | Constructio | n Equipment |
| Name | Function | Organization | # Crew | Function | Organization | Name | Function | Equipment # | Description |
| Ren Lin | Foreman | | | | | | | | Pickup Truck |
| Shain Albrecht | Operator | | | | | | | | Skidsteer |
| | | | | | | | | | Mini Excavator |
| | | | | | | | | | Generator |
| | | | | | | | | | Power tools. |

Date:

Time Onsite/Offsite:

Weather (AM/PM):

2. Health and Safety Tailgate Topics Covered:

Tailgate meeting was conducted by_Ren. Topics covered included:

- review of site conditions and planned activities
- Equipment inspection
- Blind spots and overhead powerlines.
- Buddy system when lifting over 30 lbs
- Slip, trips and falls.

3. Work Performed /Completed:

- Received a call from 18 trucking company at 6:30am and informed that the truck has broken down, no ETA for arrival.
- ° Inspect and warm up skidsteer and mini excavator before use.
- Hudspeth operator Shain starts crashing debris and trash to smaller pieces for easier loading with mini excavator.
- 2nd Hudspetor Ren using skidsteer to move trash and debris from the back of property to the front of property for load out.
- 18 trucking dispatch called at 10:45am stating that the truck will not make it today. Advised that 2 trucks will be dispatched for tomorrow morning.
- Hudspeth operator Shain dragged the camper in the back of the shed and move it out in the open area.
- ° Lunch.
- County inspector Shauna came to see progress. Found a license plate that was hidden where the camper was, Shauna called her office to check the plate and it came back as a stolen vehicle.
- ° Shauna county inspector called sheriff officer to come back and scheduled the stolen Ford pick up to be picked up.
- Mother of property owner came by to get things out of house but property owner did not show up. Waited for 1 hour then left site.
- ° Continues moving trash and debris from the back of the yard to the stock pile for load out.

4. Technical, Safety, or Production Issues Encountered:

5. Field Testing Conducted:

6. SWPPP Compliance Activities:

Planned Construction Activities:

Loadout 2 trucks of trash to potrero hills landfill.

Stockpile trash and debris in front of driveway for load out.

Attachments:



rash and debris removed from sunroom in back yar



Removing debris from inside wired enclosure with mini



Removed trash from back of property.



Trash stockpile for load out the next day.





Removing trash under the brushes with excavator.



Equipment parked aside.



Wednesday, April 7, 2021

Organization

Client and Agency Personnel

Name

Function

Construction Equipment

Description

Pickup Truck

Skidsteer Mini Excavator Generator Power tools.

Equipment #

Hudspeth Associates Humboldt County Clean up Date: Project: Client: Humboldt County HUDSPETH Project No: 521010 Task(s): Load out 2 trucks and stock pile trash into pile for load out the next day. 1. HUDSPETH Personnel, Subcontractors, other Site Visitors (Regulatory Agencies, Client, etc.), and Onsite HUDSPETH Heavy Equipment HUDSPETH Personnel, HUDSPETH Subs & Other Site Visitors Client and Agence Function Organization # Crew Function Name Ren Lin Foreman Shain Albrecht Operator

2. Health and Safety Tailgate Topics Covered:

Tailgate meeting was conducted by_Ren. Topics covered included:

- review of site conditions and planned activities
- Equipment inspection
- Blind spots and overhead powerlines.
- Buddy system when lifting over 30 lbs
- Slip, trips and falls.

3. Work Performed /Completed:

- Inspect and warm up skidsteer and mini excavator for loading.
- 18 Trucking driver arrives at 7:20am, spot driver into loading spot and gave bill of lading for transportation.
- Hudspeth operator Shain starts loading trash that has been stock piled into the first end dump truck with mini excavator.
- 2nd Hudspetor Ren using skidsteer to move the remaining trash to the stockpile and pushing it closer to mini excavator for loading.
- Finished loading 1st truck at 8:30am.
- 2nd truck parked at loading area and starts loading.
- Finished loading 2nd truck at 10:30am.
- Moving trash and debris from the back of yard to stock pile.
- Lunch.
- Continues moving trash and debris from the back of the yard to the stock pile for load out.

4. Technical, Safety, or Production Issues Encountered:

5. Field Testing Conducted:

6. SWPPP Compliance Activities:

Planned Construction Activities:

Loadout 2 trucks.

Board up windows and doors.

Time Onsite/Offsite: 7:00 AM / 15:30PM Weather (AM/PM): Cloudy/Cloudy (63/70)

Attachments:

Site Photographs





Loading first truck with mini excavator.



Loading 2nd truck with mini excavator.



Loading 2nd truck with mini excavator.



Loading 2nd truck with mini excavator.



Cleaned up front yard.



Cleaned up side of front yard.



Cleaned up trash cans and pile next to the small trees.



Cleaned up cement pad.



Cleaned up next to shed, waiting for owner to pick up motor.



Cleaned up side of back yard.



Stock pile trash and debris for load out.



7:00 AM / 16:30PM

Cloudy/Cloudy (53/63)

Thursday, April 8, 2021

Hudspeth Associates

Project: Humboldt County Clean up

Client: Humboldt County

HUDSPETH Project No: 521010

Task(s): Load out 2 trucks and board up all windows and doors for residence.

| 1. HUDSPETH Personnel, | Subcontractors, other S | ite Visitors (Regulator | y Agencies, | Client, etc.), and Ons | ite HUDSPETH Heavy | / Equipment | | | |
|------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|----------|-------------|----------------|
| HUDSPETH | Personnel, | HUDSPETH | Subs & Other | Site Visitors | Clier | nt and Agency Perso | nnel | Constructio | n Equipment |
| Name | Function | Organization | # Crew | Function | Organization | Name | Function | Equipment # | Description |
| Ren Lin | Foreman | | | | | | | | Pickup Truck |
| Shain Albrecht | Operator | | | | | | | | Skidsteer |
| | | | | | | | | | Mini Excavator |
| | | | | | | | | | Generator |
| | | | | | | | | | Power tools. |
| | | | | | | | | | |

Date:

Time Onsite/Offsite:

Weather (AM/PM):

2. Health and Safety Tailgate Topics Covered:

Tailgate meeting was conducted by_Ren. Topics covered included:

- review of site conditions and planned activities
- Equipment inspection
- Blind spots and overhead powerlines.
- Buddy system when lifting over 30 lbs
- Slip, trips and falls.

3. Work Performed /Completed:

- Inspect and warm up skidsteer and mini excavator for loading.
- 18 Trucking driver arrives at 7:15am, spot driver into loading spot and gave bill of lading for transportation.
- Hudspeth operator Shain starts loading trash that has been stock piled into the first end dump truck with mini excavator.
- 2nd Hudspetor Ren using skidsteer to move the remaining trash to the stockpile and pushing it closer to mini excavator for loading.
- Finished loading 1st truck at 9:00am.
- 2nd truck parked at loading area and starts loading.
- Finished loading 2nd truck at11:30am.
- Lunch Break.
- Starts drilling in 2x4 lumber on the cement of garage and boarding the garage.
- Finished boarding all doors and windows around the entire house at 3:30pm.
- Screw the fence panel back to its original place.
- Called Humboldt county inspector Shauna came by at 4:00pm and approved our work. Inspector will drop off paper work for John's auto to pick up vehicle in drive way.
- 4:30pm topped off diesel and called off equipment with sunbelt. End of day.

4. Technical, Safety, or Production Issues Encountered:

5. Field Testing Conducted:

6. SWPPP Compliance Activities:

Planned Construction Activities:

• NA

Attachments:

Site Photographs



Loading first truck with mini excavator.



Loading 2nd truck with mini excavator.



Finished loading trucks and clean area.



Boarded garage.



Loading first truck with mini excavator.



Loading 2nd truck with mini excavator.



Boarded the front door and windows.



Boarded the window on right side of garage.



Boarded doors and windows on right side of house.



Cleaned left side of yard.



Cleaned top right corner of yard.



Cleaned top left corner of yard behind shed.



Boarded window at the back of the house.



Cleaned left side of yard.



Cleaned top left corner of yard.



Reattached fence panel to orginal location.

| A | NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE NANIFEST | 1. Generator ID Number | 2. Page 1 | of 3. Emerger cy | Response Phone | 4. Was | ste Tracking Nur 52 | | -1 | - |
|---------------------|---|---|---|--|--|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|--|
| | | Address Associates | I | Generator's S | ite Address (if differen | t than mailing | address) | | | |
| | 2300 class | and Associates ton Rd suites 1050 s-289-8840 | | DIT I | eka, CA | 9 | 550: | 2 | | - |
| | Generator's Phone: | 5-289-8840 | | C 01 | ercy, cr | | | ۵ | | |
| | 6. Transporter Company Name | | | | | 0.5. EP | A ID Number | | | To and the |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | | | 6 | 6 | U.S. EP | A ID Number | | | - |
| | 8. Designated Facility Name and | Sie Address | | X | | U.S. EP | A ID Number | | | |
| | Potrevo t | Step Address Landfills ero Hills Ln Suisu 432-4627 | in city | CA, | 94585 | 1177 | | - | | |
| | SOTS TOT- | 432-4627 | , | | X | | | | | _ |
| | 9. Wast∍ Shipping Name | | | | 10. Containers No. Type | 11. Tota Quantit | | | | |
| | 1. construct | tion debris | 2 | | End | | | | | 100 |
| RATO | CASILOCI | TON DIED IS | | | Jump | 18 | Yd | | | |
| GENERATOR | 2. | | | | | | | | | |
| Ĩ | | | | | | | - | | | |
| | 3. | e. | | | | | - | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4. | | | | | 1.20 | | | | |
| | | "No. | | | | and and | a long all | | | |
| | 13. Special Handling Instructions | and Additional Information | | | | | | - | | and the second s |
| | PPE | | | | | | | | | |
| | _ | | | | | | | | and the second second | _ |
| | | | | - | | | | | | _ |
| | 14. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR's marked and labeled/placarde | S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the conte ed, and are in all respects in proper condition for tra | ents of this consigr men Insport according to app | nt are fully and acc plicable internation | urately described abo nal and national govern | ve by the prop mental regula | er shipping name ations. | and are c | assified, pack | aged, |
| | Generator's/Of eror's Printed/Typ | | | Signature | 12e | The Division of states of | | | onth Day | Year |
| V | 15. International Shipments | Import to U.S. | Expoit from | mils | Port of entry/exit: | | | | 1 2 | <i>S f</i> |
| INT'L | Transporter Signature (for export | ts only): | | | Date leaving U.S.: | | | | | |
| RTER | 16. Transporte Acknowledgmen Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan | | | Signature | C 1 | r | | M | onth Day | Year |
| TRANSPORTER | Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Nan | Sanchez | >< | Signature | Mdo | Sani | (h72 | | onth Day | Year |
| TRAI | Transporter 2 milliour yped Nan | lie | | Signature | | | | | | |
| A | 17. Discrepancy | | | | | | | | | |
| | Tra. Discrepar by Indication Spa | Quantity | Туре | Re: | sidue | Parti | al Rejection | 5 | L Full Reje | ection |
| | 17b. Alternate Facility (or Genera | | | Manifest F | Reference Number: | | A ID Number | | | |
| CILITY | TTD. Alternate "achity (or Genera | alo) | | | | 0.3. LI | A ID Number | | | _ |
| D FAC | Facility's Phon⊫: 17c. Signature of Alternate Facili | ity for Concreter) | | | | | | No | onth Day | Year |
| DESIGNATED FACILITY | Tre. Signature of Alternate Facili | | | s. | | | | | | |
| ESIG | | | | | | | | | | No. |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 18. Designatec Facility Owner or Printed/Typed vame | r Operator: Certification of receipt of materials cove | and the second se | cept as noted in Ite Signature | em 17a | | | No. | onth Day | Year |
| | Thinked Typed Name | | | orginatare | | | | | | 1001 |

.

7

| A | NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Cenerator ID Number | 2. Pag⊨ 1 of | 3. Emergency Respons | | | /aste Trackir S 2/0 | 010 | er - 2 | |
|---------------------|---|--|-------------------------------------|---|--------------------|---------------------------|--|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|
| | 5. Generator's Name and Mailin | AND ASSOCIATED IN A | | Generator's Site Addres | ss (if different f | han mailir NUT | g address) | ve | | |
| | 2300 Clayt | CA 94520 | · i eg - g - g | EUV | eka | CA | 955 | 20 | | |
| | Generator's Phone 925 6. Transporter 1 Cempany Nam | | ans pu | 12+ 1 | nc | U.S. E | EPA ID Numb | er | | |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Nam | | anspe | | | U.S. E | EPA ID Numb | ber | | |
| | 8. Designated Faci ty Name an | d Site Address | | | | U.S. E | EPA ID Numb | er | 3 | |
| | 3675 10- | d site Address ills Landfills Lin Suumin - 432-4627 | Orty | CA, 945 | 85 | | | | | |
| | Facility's Phone: | - 452- 46 61 | | | 13. | | | | | |
| | 9. Waste Shipping Name | | | 10. Cont No. | tainers Type | 11. T Quar | | Unit /Vol. | | |
| GENERATOR - | 1. Constru | iction deby is | | | End | 1 | 8 Y | d | | |
| ENER | 2. | | | | Qian.1 | | | TOTA DOT | | |
| 0 | | | | | | | | and an and an | | |
| | 3. | | | | | | | . See | | |
| | | | | | | | | OFFICIENCE | | |
| | 4. | | | | | x | | | | |
| | 13. Special Han Ilir g Instruction | ns and Additional Information | | | l. | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | с. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 14. GENERATCR'5/OFFEROR marked and at eled/placard | R'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the led, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport as | is consignment a coording to applic | are fully and accurately de cable international and na | escribed above | e by the pr nental reg | oper shipping ulations. | g name, a | and are classified | d, packaged, |
| ₩ | Generator's/Offero 's Printed/T | | | gnature | 2 | a se a secondaria | and a | | Menth | Day Year |
| INT'L | 15. International S ipments | Import to U.S. | Export from | | entry/exit: | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | Transporter Sig aLire (for expo 16. Transporter Acknowledgme | | | Date lea | wing U.S.: | . 1 | | _ | | |
| TRANSPORTER | Transporter 1 P inted/Typed Na | dme | Sig | gnature am | alox | Sad | ille | , | Mcnth | Day Year |
| TRANS | Transporter 2 P iin ∋d/Typed Na | ame | Sig | gnature C | | | and the second sec | | Month | Day Year |
| | 17. Discrepancy | | | | ł | | | | | |
| | 17a. Discrepancy Indication Sp | ace Quantity Type | | Residue | | Pa | urtial Rejection | n | F | ull Rejection |
| } | 17b. Alternate Facility (or Gene | prator | | Manifest Reference | Number: | U.S. I | EPA ID Numb | ber | | |
| ACILI | Encilitu's Phone | | | | | | | | | $(-i)_B$ |
| DESIGNATED FACILITY | Facility's Phone 17c. Signature cf / Iternate Fac | ility (or Generator) | I | | | | | | Month | Day Year |
| SIGN | | | | · | | | | | | |
| В | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | or Operator: Certification of receipt of materials covered by th | | pt as noted in tem 17a gnature | | | | | Month | Day Year |
| V | Printed/Typed Nar∎e | | - Się | gnature | | | | | | |

GENERATOR'S/SHIPPER'S INITIAL COPY

| | | | \frown | | 1 | 101 | | | | | lart |
|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|--|--|
| STRAI | GHT B | I_L OF LADING – SHO f hazardous materials must enter | R DR 24-hour em | M ergency | Date | 18 / | 21 | Bill | of Lad | ling No | 1956 |
| response | telephone | number under "Emergency Resp | onse Phone I | Number. | | | | Shi | pper N | lo. 52101 | 0 - 5 |
| Memora | andum | | 8 tr | Name of | arrier | | | Ca | rrier N | 0 | |
| TO. | | | | (Name of | FROM: | | | | | n - pri | and the second sec |
| TO: Consigned | · Dat | eses fillelant | 1.11 | | Shipper | Jude. | 10th | and | al | sociate | e [|
| Street | 7/7 | - Patura lil | 1010 | | Street | 616- | 1 Wale | t i | Tin | 19 | |
| Destinatio | 56/3 | FOTPERU ATT | Zip Code | GUEEC | Origin | Eng | ela | | Zip Co | de 655 | 03 |
| Route: | | SUDVA CITY | Vehicle No | | | SCAC | | * | Emer | gency Re⇒onse | |
| | | l | | 40 | | | in transformers | 10/-:- | | 125- | 289-8540 |
| No. Shipping Units | +HM | Kind of Packaging, Description of A Special Marks and Exceptions | stowing | modities requiring spec must be so marked an care. See Section 2(e) | d packaged as to e | nsure safe tr | ansportation with | Weię (Subje Correct | int ct to ion)* | Rate 🖵 Class | CHARGES |
| 1 | | House hold . | trash | Tronsfer | vetion | del | bris | 18 | YO | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 12 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ····· | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ×. | | | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| carrier by | water, the | REN lew requires that the bill of lading C.O | .D. TO: | | C.O.E. Amt. \$ | | C.O.D. FEE: PREPAID COLLECT | \$ | | TOTAL CHARGES \$ | |
| Note-Wh | ere the ra | te is dependent on value, shippers are | | Subject to Section recourse on the co | l 7 of th∋ conditio | ns, if this s | hipment is to be | delivered to | the consi | | REIGHT CHARGES |
| The agree | ed or decla | vrting the agreed or declared value of t red value of the property is hereby spec rot exceeding | ifically stated | The carrier shall r charges. | | | | | | and all otrer | ck Appropriate Box: Freight prepaid |
| | ipper oo be | | | · | | (Cirrat un | e of Consignor) | | | | Collect |
| P | EIVED, subj | per est to the classifications and lawfully file | d tariffs in effe | ct on the date of the | ne issue of this E above which said | Bill of Ladin | g, the property c he word carrier | lescribed ab being unders | ove in ap tood thro | parent goc order, ex bughout th≣ contract | cept as noted (contents as meaning any person |
| or corporat destination. erty, that e the date he the terms | ion in poss It is mut every servic ereof, if this and condition | perper | ict) agrees to c any of, said pr ubject to all the 2) in the applic in the classifica | carry to its usual pl roperty over all or a e terms and conditi able motor carrier ation or tariff which | ace of delivery at any portion of sa ons of the Unifor classification or governs the trai | said desti id route to m Domest tariff, if this asportation | nation, if on its r destination and ic Straight Bill of s is a motor ca of this shipment | route, otherv as to each p Lading set rrier shipme , and the sa | vise to de party at a forth (1) nt. Shipp aid terms | eliver to another carr any time incerested in in Uniform Freight Cl er hereby Brtifies th and conditions are b | er on the route to said all or any of said prop- assifications in effect on at he is familiar with all nereby agreed to by the |
| Mark with "I Transportatio an optional n | RQ" if appro on Regulation method for id cral Regulation | priate to designate Hezardous Materials as is governing the transportation of hazardous leatiling hazardous mæerials on Bills of Ladir ng. Also when shipping hazardous materials. | defined in the U materials. The us ig per 172.201(a the shipper's cer | J.S. Department of se of this column is a)(1) (iii) of Title 49 tification statement | The format and co pany in erpretation 172, Subpart C-Sh tions 172,201 (H | ntent of haza of requirem ipping Paper azardous va | ardous item list is th ents as described ir s. Such description aterial Table) and Se | e responsibilit 49 Code of F consists of the ections 172.2 | y of individ ederal Reg following O2 and 1 | ual com- gulations per Sec- 72.203: Tay be | ility limitation for loss le in this shipment applicable. See 49 |
| prescribed in | n section 17 cific exceptio | 2_C4(a) of the Federa Regulations, as indica n Trcm the requirement is provided in the Reg | ited on the Bill of ulation for a parti | Lading does apply, icular material. | Proper shipping na and subsidiary class | ame, hazardo | ous class, ÚN ident | ification numb | ier, packing | g group, United St | ates Code, Sections 1)(A) and (B). |
| SHIPPER | 4/10 | asguer and As | oriate. | | CARRER | 18 | 1 KyCh | IN 101 | no | - may | |
| PER Th ma | is is to cer arked, and | tily that the above named-materials an labered, and are in proper condition for | e properly class | sified, packaged, | tion was made a | vailable and | /or carrier has th | ne U.S. Depa | rtment of | Transportation emerg | rgency response informa- ency response guidebook |
| C ap | plicable reg | ustons of the U.S. Lepartment of Transp | ortation. | 0 | or equivalent do | cumentat or | n in the vehicle. Pr | roperty desci | ibed abov | ve is receiv=∎ in good o | rder, except as noted. |

| | | | | | i. | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|---|
| NOTICE: S | hippers o | L. OF LADING - f hazardous materials mu number under "Emergen | ist enter 24-nour er | | Date | 4/8/2 | -1 | Bil | of Lad | ing No | 19. | 0-4 |
| Memora | andum | G | KETRAN | SINC | | | | | rrier N | | | |
| | | | 1 6 1 1 1 1 | (Name of | Carrier) | | | | | 0 | | |
| TO: Consignee | Por | reis Julic | land dit | 1 | FROM Shippe | er // / | neth a. | n./ | 4.55 | Olig | tes | |
| Street | 36- | 15 Patrola | +1ills 1 | l u | Street | | 7 W | lala | 14 | driv | e. | |
| Destinatio | $n \leq 1$ | SUM ritu | Zip Code | 9458 | C Origin | EUI | eka | | Zip Coo | le 93 | 550 | 3 |
| Route: | | | Vehicle N | lo. | | SCAC | · / | | | jency Resp Number | onse 925- | 289-884 |
| No. Shipping Units | +HM | Kind of Packaging, Descrip Special Marks and E | stowin | nmodities requiring spe ng must be so marked a y care. See Section 2(e | and packaged as | to ensure safe tran | nsportation with | Wei (Subje Correc | ght ect to tion)* | Rate 🖃 | Class | CHARGES |
| / | | L'ousehold | tursh/c | oustrue | hon | de b | 5 | 18 y | d | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | E |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | - | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | × | | | | | | |
| | | 0 | | | | | | | | | | 2 |
| | | <u>,</u> | | | | | | n | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 172 | | | | | | | |
| | 2 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | OF AIT | | | | C.O.D. FEE: | Contraction of the | | | Clohia | |
| carrier by | water, the | between two ports by a w requires that the bill of lac carrier's or shipper's weight | | | C.O.E. Amt. \$ | | | \$ | | TOTAL CHARGES | \$ | |
| Note-What | ere the rat | ∈ i≕ dependent on value, shi mitimg the agreed or declared | ppers are required to value of the property. | Subject to Section recourse on the c | 7 of the conc consigner, the | litions, if this shi consignor shall | pment is to be sign the followi | delivered to ng stateme | the consig nt. | gnee withe t | | IGHT CHARGES |
| The agree | d or declar | red value of the property is her not exceeding | | The carrier shall charges. | not make del | livery of this shi | pment without | payment o | f freight a | and all other | | Appropriate Box: eight prepaid |
| \$ | | per | | | | (Signature d | of Consignor) | | | | | |
| RECE and conditio or corporati destination. erty, that end the date he | EIVED, subj on of conte ion in poss It is mutu very service reof, if this | be set to the classifications and la classifications are classifications and la classification of the said bill of lading, so hemself and bis assimptions of the said bill of lading. | awfully filed tariffs in eff inked, consigned, and d the contract) agrees to of all or any of, said shall be subject to all t ment or (2) in the appl ot footh in the classific | ect on the date of a lestined as indicated carry to its usual p property over all or he terms and condi- icable motor carrier stion or tarriff which | the issue of the d above which blace of deliver any portion of tions of the U classification h governs the | his Bill of Lading, said carrier (the y at said destina f said route to d niform Domestic or tariff, if this transportation of | the property of word carrier ation, if on its lestination and Straight Bill of is a motor ca f this shipment | described ab being under- route, other as to each Lading set irrier shipme and the s | ove in app stood thro wise to de party at a forth (1) i ant. Shippe aid terms | arent goc o ughout the o liver to anot ny time incer in Uniform Fr and conditio | order, exce contract as ner carrier ested in al reight Class tifies that ns are lier | pt as noted (contents is meaning any person on the route to said I or any of said prop- sifications in effect on he is familiar with all eby agreed to by the |
| Mark with "F | RO" if approx | miate to designate Hazardous Ma | aterials as defined in the | U.S. Department of | The format an | d content of hazard | lous item list is th | ne responsibili | ty of individu | ial com- | | y limitation for loss |
| Transportatio an optional m Code of Fede prescribed in | n Regulation nethod for id ral Regulatio section 172 | s governing the transportation of I entitiving hazardous materials on B rs. Also when shipping hazardous 2.2C4(a) of the Federa Regulations in from the requirement is provided | hazardous matenals. The u ills of Lading per 172.201 materials, the shipper's ce s, as indicated on the Bill of | use of this column is (a)(1) (iii) of Title 49 ertification statement of Lading does apply, | pany in erpreta 172, Subpart tions 172.20 | ation of requiremen C-Shipping Papers. 1 (Hazardous Vlate ng name, hazardou | nts as described in Such description erial Table) and S | n 49 Code of l consists of th ections 172.2 | Federal Reg tollowing p 202 and 17 | ulations per Sec- 2.203: 6 group, Ln | damage y be ap ted State | in this shipment oplicable. See 49 es Code, Sections](A) and (B). |
| SHIPPER | Huc | spleth and A | ssarafes | | CARRER | GRCI | RANS | INC | | | | |
| PER Thi | is is to cer | Ty that the above named ma | terials are properly cla | ssified, packaged, | PER Carrier ackn | owledges receipt | >199h of packages and | l any require | d placards. | Carrier certi | fies emerge | ency response informa- |
| LP ma | hos heve | abeed, and are in proper con unitions of the U.S. Department | dition for transportation | according to the | tion was may | has a lake we have and | or carrier has t | hellS Dena | ertment of | Transportatio | n emercien | cy response guidebook er, except as noted. |